The school’s District Curriculum Accommodation Plans (DCAP) serve as guides to faculty and 
staff as they work to ensure that all possible efforts are made to accommodate the wide range of student 

learning needs in general education classrooms.  

Two hundred seventeen (217) Community Day Charter students received special education services in the 

school year 2024-25. Section 504 accommodation plans were developed for seventy-four (74) students with 

disabilities. Special education services were provided by special education teachers, school psychologists, speech

[...]

below relevant benchmarks for age-typical development in specific literacy skills, a targeted plan with associated 

scaffolds and interventions is created, implemented, and revisited with each progress-monitoring cycle. 

In 2024-25, there were three hundred thirty-six (336) students identified as English learners (EL). EL students 

were placed in general education classrooms and EL instructional plans were prepared to outline the 

subject/instructional focus, the teacher responsible, and the frequency of instruction based on the proficiency